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In May, the total traded volume on HUPX Spot

increased by 4,2% to 3 633 064 MWh compared to
3 488 065 MWh in April. The average daily volume
was 117 196 MWh; the highest daily volume was

BL Avg, 136 187 MWh on 2025.05.13. delivery day. HUPX
Spot ended the month with 104 DAM, 92 IDC and
81 €/MWh 60 IDA members.

(-5,4% MoM)

HUPX DAM Volumes

3 000

2500

2000

é 1500

ID Cont. ® o
1074 cwh 50

(0)
(+14’1A) MOM) May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May
2024 2025

o

o

m HUPX Vol. (w/o HUDEX)  m HUDEX phys. delivery

HUPX IDC Volumes

ID Auction 1 200
68,1 GWh 1000
(+15,7% MoM) o
< 600
(O]
400
200
0
Daily Record: May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May
2024 2025
136 187 MWh B Hourly ® Quarter-hourly Block

Total Traded Volume: 3 633 064 MWh
S

2025.05.13.




Combined Results

Summary of Results - Day-Ahead Auction
Monthly (MWh)

Volume Data

Change MoM (%)

YTD (MWh)

Traded volume 2491072 0% 12761 323
Physical delivery vol. 61 008 10% 215550
Average daily volume 80 357 -3% 84 512
Highest daily volume 93 745 0% 105 845
Lowest daily volume 69 009 9% 63 476
Price Data Monthly (€/MWh) Change MoM (%) YTD (€/MWh)
BL average 80,89 -5% 114,19
PL average 51,54 -17% 107,17
Highest hourly price 355,00 22% 615,15
Lowest hourly price -210,05 -69% -210,05
Summary of Results - Intraday Continuous
Volume Data Monthly (MWh) Change MoM (%) YTD (MWh)
Exchange volume 1073 940 14% 4797 740
OTC volume - N/A -
Average daily volume 34 643 10% 31773
Highest daily volume 49 071 10% 49 071
Traded Products Monthly (MWh) Change MoM (%) YTD (MWh)
Hourly 742 123 17% 3465476
Quarterly 330 291 9% 1318797
Block 1526 21% 13 467
Price Data Monthly (€/MWh) Change MoM (%) YTD (€/MWh)
Hourly 77,67 3% 109,36
Quarterly 77,54 -1% 108,95
Block 80,45 -14% 129,40
Summary of Results - Intraday Auction
Volume Data Monthly (MWh) Change MoM (%) YTD (MWh)
Traded volume 68 052 16% 276 955
IDA1 volume 22718 20% 74 023
IDA2 volume 38 360 18% 171 205
IDA3 volume 6 973 -6% 31727
Average daily volume 2195 12% 1735
Highest daily volume 4 604 75% 4 622

Price Data Monthly (€/MWh) Change MoM (%) YTD (€/MWh)
BL average (IDA1&IDA2) 81,66 -2% 111,35
PL average (IDA1&IDA2) 52,48 -14% 104,86
IDA1 average 81,29 -4% 111,87
IDA2 average 82,03 -1% 110,82
IDA3 average 92,65 13% 122,61
Highest QH price 393,47 -44% 702,37
Lowest QH price -346,16 34% -521,00




Combined Results

Daily Volumes
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Day-Ahead Market

Regional Prices
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System Load
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Volume Break-up
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ID Auction Market

Daily Volumes

5000
4500
4000
3500
3000
2500

2000 I
1500 I
1000 n

-

500

0
2025.05.01 2025.05.08 2025.05.15 2025.05.22 2025.05.29

IDA1 mIDA2 mIDA3

Volume by Quarterhour of Delivery

MWh

10 000
9000
8 000
7 000
6000
5000
4000
3000
2000
1000

0

MW

o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
S S S s} S S s} S S S S S S S =] S S = S S S S =] o
S - & I} < [te} © ~ Se} & S - & 5} < [te} © N e} 2} S - I <]

- - - — - - - - - - 139 o~ ~N I3

IDA1 mIDA2 mIDA3

Daily Prices

140
120
100

80

€/MWh

60

40

20

VA

2025.05.01 2025.05.08 2025.05.15 2025.05.22 2025.05.29
e DAM —— D3 Price Index IDA1 ——IDA2 ——IDA3

Thank You for Your Attention!




